THE CARTER CLINIC, P.A 2151 SKIBO ROAD

FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28314 PHONE: (910) 491-2352 FAX #: 910-491-2383

Fax Cover Sheet

To: Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section NC Division of Health Service	From: Renewing Grace Residential Home		
Regulation	Asia Parker, QP		
Attention: Tareva Jones and Keith Hughes	Date: 04/02/2021		
Office Location: Raleigh, NC	Office Location: Red Springs, NC		
Fax Number: (919) 715-8078	Phone Number: (910) 978-3675		

- a Urgent
- □ Reply ASAP
- Please Comment
- a Please Review
- Y For your Information

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

.Thanks,

Total pages, including cover sheet: 42

Confidentiality Notice: Confidential Health Information Enclosed

Protected Health Information (PHI) is personal and sensitive information related to a person's health care. It is being faxed to you after appropriate authorization from the patient or under circumstances that do not require patient authorization. You, the recipient, are obligated to maintain it in a safe, secure and confidential manner. Re-disclosure without additional patient consent or as permitted by law is prohibited. Unauthorized re-disclosure or failure to maintain confidentiality could subject you to penalties described in federal and state law.

IMPORTANT WARNING: This message is intended for the use of the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged and confidential, the disclosure of which is governed by applicable law.

If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying or distribution of this information is **Strictly Prohibited**. If you have received this message by error, please notify the sender immediately to arrange for return or destruction of these documents.



April 2, 2021

Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

Re: Compliant and Follow Up Survey Completed March 17, 2021 Renewing Grace Residential Home, 703 West 3rd Avenue, Building A Red Springs, NC 28377 MHL# 078-325

Dear Tareva Jones and Keith Hughes:

Enclosed you will find corrections of the deficiencies cited listed on the Statement of Deficiencies Form.

If you have any questions, please contact our office at (910) 491-2352 or mobile phone (910) 978-3675 or email: asia_parker@yahoo.com

Sincerely,

Asia Parker

Qualified Professional

Melody Thomas Residential Director

Division	of Health Service Re	egulation					
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL		(X2) MULTIPLI	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION N	HUNDER:	A. BUILDING:			
							₹
		MHL078-325	0	B. WING		03/	7/2021
MANAC OF C	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
, ,				1	E, BUILDING A		
RENEWI	NG GRACE RESIDEN	ITIAL HOME		NGS, NC 26			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENC Y MUST BE PRECEDED I SC IDENTIFYING INFOR	IES BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	ON SHOULD BE .	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
TAG	REGULATORT OR L	ON INCIDENTIAL BANK OFF		IAG	DEFICIENCY)	
				V 000			
V 000	INITIAL COMMEN	T5		V 000			
	المقال المالية	Harris and Araba Mark Harris	aamalatad				
	A COMPIBILITY 2021	llow up survey was . The complaints w	ona compieted				
	cubetantiated (infal	ke #NC00174744, i	ntake				
		ake #NC00175281)		1			
	Deficiencies were		-				
	This facility is licen	sed for the followin	g service				
	category: 10A NCA	AC 27G .1800 Inten	sive	1			
		ient for Children an	d	ļ			
	Adolescents.						
					-		
V 108	27G .0203 Privileg	ing/Training Profes	sionals	V 109	***************************************		
	404 11040 070 0	203 COMPETENC	IES NE				
		ESSIONALS AND	ES OF	1			
	ASSOCIATE PRO				***************************************		
		no privileging requ	irements for	1	•		
	qualified professio	nals or associate p	rofessionals.		***		
	(b) Qualified profe	essionals and assoc	ciate		•		
,	professionals shall	l demonstrate knov	vledge, skills	i			
	and abilities requir	ed by the populatio	n served.		-		
	(c) At such time a	s a competency-ba	1589 		,		
	employment syste	m is established by essionals and asso	rujemaking, ofoto	1			
	then qualitied prov	l demonstrate com	ruidita natanca	-			
		shall be demonstrat					
	exhibiting core ski	ils includina:	,	1			
	(1) technical know	wledge;					
	(2) cultural aware	ness;		1		•	
	(3) analytical skill	s;		1			i
	(4) decision-maki	ing:					
	(5) interpersonal	skills;					'
	(6) communication	n skilis; and					
	(7) dinical skills.	essionals as specifi	ied in 10A				
	MCAC 27G 0104	essionais as specifi (18)(a) are deeme	d to have				
İ	met the remillems	ents of the compete	ency-based				
	employment syste	m in the State Plan	1 for				
	MH/DD/SAS.	ween and a color of the common and a figure					1
Division of	Lingth Contlos Paguinto	n			watest gr		(X6) DATE
LABORATO	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PROV	IDER/SUPPLIER REPRE	SENTATIVE'S SI	BNATURE	严		

STATE FORM

4UVN11

if continuation sheet 1 of 4

Division	of Health Service Re	gulation			SOLDATE OUR COL
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	, aminorimerie;	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
Ann I MAI	A		A BUILDING:		R
		MHL078-325	B. WING		03/17/2021
	The state of the s	<u> </u>	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE ZIP CODE	•
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			JE, BUILDING A	
RENEW	NG GRACE RESIDEN	ITIAL HOME RED SP	RINGS, NC 28	377	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
V 109	Continued From pa	age 1	V 109		
	(f) The governing	body for each facility shall			
	develop and implei	ment policies and procedures		,	
	for the initiation of	an individualized supervision ich associate professional.			
	(g) The associate	professional shall be			
	supervised by a qu	alified professional with the			
	population served to	for the period of time as 0104 of this Subchapter.			
	Shedilled III Lydic 'r	From the Compression			
					į
	This Dala is not so	net as evidenced by:		V109:	· .
		eviews and interviews, one of			May 1, 202
	one Qualified Profe	essional (QP) failed to		The facility will ensure QP be trai	non —
	demonstrate the k	nowledge, skills and abilities		demonstrating the knowledge, ski abilities required by the population	
	required by the po	pulation served. The findings		served. This will be monitored by	
	are.			Residential Director quarterly.	
	Cross Reference:	G.S. §131E-256 HEALTH		ord . 6 . 121	
	CARE PERSONN	EL RÉGISTRY (Tag V132).		The facility will ensure QP be in- serviced on reporting an allegation	
	based on record re-	eviews and interviews, the port the result of an		Harm, Abuse, and Neglect to the l	
		5 working days of the initial		Care Personnel Registry within 24	
	notification of the I	Department.		of learning about allegation as nee	ded.
	O-see Deference	10A NCAC 13O .0102		This will be monitor by Residentia	1
	INVESTIGATING	AND REPORTING HEALTH		Director as needed.	
	CARE PERSONN	EL (Tag V318), Based on		The facility will ensure QP be in-s	ervice
	record reviews and	d interviews the facility failed to	o	on reporting critical incident repor	
	report an allegatio	n of abuse to the Health Care	1	the LME within 72 hours as requir	red.
	learning about the	y (HCPR) within 24 hours of allegation.		This will be monitor by Residentia	1
	*			Director as needed	
	Cross Reference:	10A NCAC 27G .0604	~		
		RTING REQUIREMENTS FOI D B PROVIDERS (V367).	Κ	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Y

Division	<u>of Health Service Re</u>	equiation				.	
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SI IDENTIFICATION	UPPLIER/CLIA ON NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
/ a un= · · · · · · - ·				Le popularies.		_	
		MHL078-3	325	B. WING		03/ <u>1</u>	7/2021
MANG OF C	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS. CITY. S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
SAMANIE CAL. I	SEPARTOR FOR FOREIGNES				JE, BUILDING A		
RENEWI	NG GRACE RESIDEN	ITIAL HOME		NGS, NC 28		***************************************	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG		ATEMENT OF DEFICI Y MUST BE PRECED SC IDENTIFYING IN	ED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X6) COMPLETE DATE
V 109	Continued From pa	nge 2		V 109			
	Based on record re	views and inter	view the facility	ĺ			
	failed to ensure a c	critical incident n	eport was				
	submitted to the Lo						
ļ	within 72 hours as				. "		
•							****
	Review on 03/17/2		cord revealed:				
	-Date of hire: 05/30)/1 9 .					,
	-Job Title: QP.						ļ
	-The QP's job desc "General Description				•		
	Professional is to p						
	the habilitation, spe						
	direct care staff. Th]	•		
	liaison between far	nily members a	nd the facility				
	as well as other ou						
	Responsibilities:(ne	ot limited to thos	se listed)3.				
	Provide in-service	training as need	led.,.5. Initiate				
	and complete any						
	each client11. Re 12. Report any inci				•		
	Carolina Incident F						
	(NC IRIS) and to N						
	13. Provide training	to Direct Care	Staff regarding				
	the overall operation						
	Review on 03/10/2						
	Investigation dated	l 02/19/21 revea	aled:				
	-Accident/Incldent	report. "Supe	ervisor's				
	ActionsCategory						
	action taken (if me						
	of request for help request) QP to [clie						
	to him complaining						
	1:00pm. What acti						
	preventing this from						
	took ((Former Staf						
	investigation was	completed QP k	ook at video to		,		
	see what happen a	and let DSS (De	partment of	1			
	Social Services) w	ork know what i	happen and				
	took [FS #14] off s	hift due to her n	io intervene."				

Division	of Health Service Re	egulation				
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE 6 COMPLE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:			n n tue Int
		,			R	
		MHL078-325	B. WING		03/17	/2021
			MICEE ARY	STATE, ZIF CODE		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
RENEW	NG GRACE RESIDEN	ITIAI GOME		UE, BUILDING A		
		(CEM OF IV	NGS, NC 2		riani T	MARINA.
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR L	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	OPRIATE	DATE
i i i				DEFICIENCY)		
1/ 400	Andread Cram or		V 109			
V 109		=	, , , , ,			
	-An undated staten	nent by QP "While at the			İ	
•	emergency room, (QP looked at the video to start				
	the internal investig	gation. QP saw that the staff				
	used an Inappropri	ate hold that was not taught by				
	the company. QP	contacted his parent and DSS				
	was calledQP als	so seen were [FS #14] was QP question [FS #14] on	ł			
	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	d [FS #14] why she did not				
	intervene? She sta	ited he (FS #15) had it under	İ	***************************************		
	control OP explain	ed to her that anytime a				
	inappropriate hold	Is made, you have to intervene	•			
	or let home manag	er now right then since home	Ļ			
	manager was on s	hift. Also, explained to [FS #14]	İ			
		being near incident can cause				
		for Neglect [FS #14]				
	understood and wa		1			
		nated on 02/26/21 and the		,	1	
	Internal investigation	on was substantlated.	ļ		l de la companya de l	
	Daviou on 02/40/3	11 of the facility's Internal	1			
	investigation dated	1 03/03/21 revealed:				
	-Accident/Incident	report "Supervisor's				
	actionCategory I	IIState any immediate action				
	taken (if medical e	mergency, include time of	ŀ			
	request for help ar	nd time of response to request)	1			
		premises after the incident. QP				
		investigation and watched				
		happen. What actions have				
		in preventing this from				
		uture? Staff immediately let what happen and inservice		•		
	etaff on how to eta	p in when you see staff getting				
	out of control Aler	o, scheduled training on how to			ļ	
	deescalate the be					
		ment by QP "She stated it				*
	was about the situ	ation that happen on 3/3/2021				
	with [client #9] and	I staff [FS #13] and [FS #14].		Market Company of the		
	IFS#13] was in a r	physical fight with [client #9]. He				
	was hitting physica	ally hitting [client #9]. When QP		***		
		check, there was some]	<u> </u>		
Division of I	Health Service Regulation	1			55	n ohaat 4 of 4

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION OUT OF CORRECTION O		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		**************************************	B. WING		i i	7/2021
		MHL078-325				
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, S	JE, BUILDING A		
RENEWI	NG GRACE RESIDEN		RINGS, NC 28			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EACH OFFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EAGH CORRECTIVE ACTK CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE LEAPPROPRIATE	(X6) COMPLETE DATE
V 109	Continued From pascratches on the right and his left ear was behind his left ear. #14] threatens him which was consider phone called from [FS #13] said he is the company. QP (come in the office, called but picked uscheduled to come 12pm. She did not go ahead an terming P.A." Interview on 03/09 stated: -She had watched 02/19/21 and 03/0-FS #15 use of fo (Crisis Prevention intervention)It had not appear hold or restrictive #2FS #13 had not us interventionShe had complet staff #8 in lieu of value - There had been a Healthcare Person-She acknowledge trained after the 0-Staff were trained after the 0-Staff were trained received training of the staff were trained after the 0-Staff were trained received training of the staff were trained after the 0-Staff were trained received training of the staff were trained after the 0-Staff were trained received training of the staff were trained after the 0-Staff were trained received training of the staff were trained after the 0-Staff were trained received training of the staff were trained after the 0-Staff were trained received training of the staff were trained after the 0-Staff wer	ght side, right side of his eye, sered in color; and scratched [Client #9] told QP that [FS estating she got him tomorrow and 3/4/2021. QP did get at the Home Manager stating the not coming back to work with called [FS #14] to have her she did not pick up my phone up home manager. She was a in the office on 3/4/2021 at show up. The team agreed to nate her form Carter Clinic 1/21 and 03/17/21 the QP the videos from incidents on 1/3/21, arece had not been taught in CP Institute - nonviolent crisis and to be a need for any type of intervention to be used on clies and ellay in reporting to nnel Registry for FS #15, ed all staff should have been	V 109	DEFICIENCY)	
	dated 03/17/21 at Residential Direct	nd completed by the QP and	,			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

Division	of Health Service Re	egulation	·			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING: _		i	
			m 14/1540		R	
0.00		MHL078-325	B. WING		03/17	7/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		703 WES	T 3RD AVENU	E, BUILDING A		
RENEWI	NG GRACE RESIDEN	ITIAI UMMA	INGS, NC 28	377		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		(XS) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		DATE
.,				DEFICIENCY)		
V 109	Continued From pa	ige 5	V 109			
	ensure the safety o	of the consumers in your care?				
	QP will be re-traine			,		
		xhibiting core skills such as				
	technical knowledg	e; cultural awareness;				
	analytical skills; de	cision-making; Interpersonal				
		on skills; and clinical skills." Ins to make sure the above				
		eview and keep updates on the				
	i NC Incident Respo	inse and Reporting on Level	1			
	1.2. and 3 incidents	s. Home Manager will be	1			
	re-Inservice on Inc	ident Reporting. The				
	Residential Directo	r will re in-service QP on the				
	competence the de	emonstrating the core skills.				
		aining immediately with staff.				
		rector will oversee to make re completed and implemented				
	as needed. CPI ins	structor will make staff are	1			
	using the correct C	PI Holding skills and	1			
		ng behavior. Qualified	1			
		lome Manager will be				
		the facility as soon as possible	•			
	when incident hap	pen."				
	ممالم المسامل المسامل المسامل المسامل	t #9 had diagnoses to include				
		ysregulation Disorder,				
	Unspecified Anxiet	y Disorder Attention Deficit	1	*		
	Hyperactivity Disor	der, Oppositional Defiant				
	Disorder, Mild Inte	llectual Developmental				
	Disability and Dep	ressive Disorder. Their ages				
	were 14 and 16 re	spectively. On 2/19/21, client				
	#2 was narmed an	d abused by FS #15 resulting QP recognized FS #14 had				
	ni a nacureu ami.	nen she failed to intervene and				
	report incident Imn	nediately. The QP completed				
	an in-service traini	ng for cell phone usage and				
	reporting inapprop	riate actions, abuse, neglect,				
	harm or exploitation	on with FS #14. All staff had				ļ
		sure staff understood client				
	rights and client al	ouse, neglect, harm or	Ì			

exploitation or how to de-escalate clients.

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division (of Health Service Ro	<u>equiation</u>			201000107101	(X3) DATE S	RIBVEY
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER	VSUPPLIER/CLIA ATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDEN (IFICA	WI WAS SANIANCES	A. BUILDING: _		l	İ
		ļ				R	
		MHL07	8-325	B. WING		03/1/	7/2021
***	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		l l
NAME OF F	MONDER OF SOULTER				E, BUILDING A		i
RENEWI	VG GRACE RESIDEN	ATTAL HOME		NG5, NC 283			1
		Annual days have the Party			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ION	(X6)
(X4) (D	/FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DE	XEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	JEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	LD BE	COMPLETE DATE
PRÉFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING	(INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	ATTENT C	******
V 109	Continued From pa	age 6	·	V 109			
,	Subsequently, on 3		io was absorad by				ļ
	Subsequently, on FS #13 while staff	3/3/21 Cileiii # #7 and stoff #	8 was abused by				
;	chand in the helice	mraniu skiir not did not	intervene. FS #14				
	sat in a nearby cha	air as FS #15	abused client #2		'		1
	and did not interve	ne. Staff #7	, staff #8 and FS				
	#14 actions did no	t protect clien	t #2 and client #9				
	from harm and ab	use. The QP	completed				
	in-service training	with staff #7	and Staff #8. The				
	QP's responsibiliti	es included a	nd was not limited				
	to ensure staff are	trained. She	retrained the Staff				
	on the same proce and Staff #8 were	edures receiv	sq at nire. Stan #r ka HCPP for				
	neglect when clier	110f Lebourea 110f Lebourea	sed by FS #13.				
	FS #14 was not re	enorted to HC	PR for neclect				
	when client #2 wa	s abused by I	-S #15.				!
	Additionally, the C	P failed to re	part to the				
	LME/MCO and HO	CPR within the	e required time.	1			
***************************************	The QP's fallure to	o address the	neglect of staff,				
	retrain all staff, re	port to the HC	PR and report				
	required incidents	was detrime	ntal to the nealth,				
	safety and wellare	e of client #2 a	and client #9. This				
	deficiency constitute the violation is no	nesatyp⊌ p Loomootod uč	fulle violation. II thin 45 days: an				
	administrative per	conected wi	amı 40 days, an 30 nerdev will be				
	imposed for each	day the facilit	iv is out of				ļ
	compliance beyon	nd the 45th da	.y				
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
V 11	27G .0209 (C) Me	adication Red	uirements	V 118	`		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2,0.0200 (0)						1
	10A NCAC 27G	0209 MEDIC	ATION				
***************************************	REQUIREMENTS	3					
	(c) Medication ad	ministration:					
***************************************	(1) Prescription o	r non-prescrip	otion drugs shall		**************************************		
	only be administe	red to a clien	t on the written		***************************************		
		authorized b	y law to prescribe		Representation		
	drugs.	bentt ben malif m	ducinisatespeed has		**************************************		1
	(2) Medications s clients only when	ilidii De 5011-61 Ai harizad in	ummesioned by writing by the		October 1994		
	client's physician		E MAT 1924 CO. D. M. T. ME T.M.		- Control of the Cont		

	of Health Service Ki		CONTRACTOR	E CONSTRUCTION .	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
STATEMEN AND PLAN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	•		COMPLETED	
					R	
		MHL078-325	B. WING		03/17/2021	
			SRESS CITY.S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	703 WEST		UE, BUILDING A		
RENEW	ING GRACE RESIDEN	ITTEA (LIPTIE	NGS, NC 2	"	A 111 ADDITION	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
V 118	(3) Medications, In administered only unlicensed person pharmacist or other privileged to prepa (4) A Medication A all drugs administed current. Medication recorded immediate (A) client's name; (B) name, strength (C) Instructions for (D) date and time (E) name or initials drug. (5) Client requests checks shall be re-	cluding injections, shall be by licensed persons, or by a trained by a registered nurse, or legally qualified person and re and administer medications. It does not be kept or administered shall be tely after administration. The	V 118			
	Based on record r interview, the facil medications on the and failed to keep of three audited cl are: Finding #1: Review on 03/11/2 -16 year old maleAdmission date of			V118: The facility will ensure medication administered as written by physician orders and available for all clients, Swill be re-train. This will be monito Registered Nurse weekly, QP month and Home Manager twice a week.	n Staff r by	

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6690

	<u>of Health Service Ro</u> It of Deficiencies	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLI	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE		
	OF CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:			COMPLETED	
		MHL078-325	B. WING		03/1	7/2021	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
RENEWI	NG GRACE RESIDEN		ST 3RD AVENI RINGS, NC 28	JE, BUILDING A 3377			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL. SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTK CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(XS) COMPLETE DATE	
V 118	Continued From particles of ADHD) at Review on 03/09/2 physician orders diavanced and apply to affected exim. Review on 03/09/2 MAR revealed state Vanoxide - lotion where Vanoxide - lotion where Vanoxide - lotion at Va	age 8 and Conduct Disorder. 1 of client #5's signed ated 02/15/21 revealed: (combination antibacterial and lat is used to treat acne) - very day after cleaning the 1 of client #5's March 2021 finitials to indicate the ras administered daily. /09/21 at approximately 5's medications revealed no vailable for administration. /21 client #5 stated he received one daily. 21 of client #9's record 3/23/20. HD of childhood with ositional Defiant Disorder; opmental Disorder Mild and essive Disorder. 21 of client #9's signed lated 02/15/21 revealed: recent) cream (used to treat fected area at bedtime. 8/09/21 at approximately 1:00 needications revealed no Retined cations Ġ	DERGENCY				
		able for administration, 3/21 client #9 stated he receive	ed				
	Health Service Regulatio	The state of the s		21 17 /2 /4 /4	V emilian	ation sheet 9 of 40	
STATE FOR	KIM		Others	4UVN11	It was the	AND 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

	of Health Service Ki				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	URVEY	
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER/CLIA ION NUMBER:	•			COMPLETED	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	JOE WILLIAM	1014 140 H	A BUILDING: _		1 _	1	
		!				R		
		MHL078-	325	B. WING		<u> </u>	//2021	
MANE OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	FATE, ZÎP CODE		1	
					E, BUILDING A		,	
RENEWI	NG GRACE RESIDEN	ITIAL HOME		NGS, NC 28				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR L	ATEMENT OF DEFIC Y MUST BE PRECE SC IDENTIFYING II	CIENCIES DED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LDBE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
1440		-AA D		V 118				
V 118	•	-					ŀ	
	all of his medicatio	ns daily.					ļ	
		100 d 41 m 1 3 m 1 m m m 1	Managementodo				Į.	
	Interview on 03/09 -She was not able	/21 the House I	ivia(iagei sialeu. snovide - HC	•	•		l	
	lotion in client #5's		anomo no				4	
	-No Retin-A was p	rovided for revi	ew for client #9.	•				
							İ	
	[This deficiency co	nstitutes a re-c	ited deficiency					
	and must be corre	cted within 30	days.]]				
	-							
V 132	G.S. 131E-256(G)		ation,	V 132				
	Allegations, & Pro	ecuan						
	G.S. §131E-256 H	EALTH CARE	PERSONNEL					
	REGISTRY					ļ		
	(g) Health care fac	ilities shall e ns	ure that the					
	Department is not	ified of all alleg	ations against					
	health care persor	mel, including i	injuries of					
	unknown source,	wnich appear t	o pe related to					
	any act listed in au (which includes:	ipolyision (a)(i) Of this section.					
	a. Neglect or abu	ise of a resider	nt in a healthcare					
	facility or a persor	to whom hom	e care services					
	as defined by G.S	. 131E-136 or !	nospice services					
	as defined by G.S	. 131E-201 are	being provided.					
	b. Misappropriati	on of the prope	arty of a resident					
	in a health care fa	cility, as define	d in subsection					
	(b) of this section	including place	434E 436 A					
	care services as o	ellined by G.O. so defined by G	13:E-1300i				İ	
	are being provide		J.W. 1011 -0.		The state of the s			
1	c. Misappropriati	on of the prope	erty of a		-			
	healthcare facility	•			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
	d. Diversion of d		to a health care				1	
	facility or to a pati	ent or client.	ć					
	e. Fraud against	a health care t	racility or against					
	a patient or client		aubiokee is					
	providing services Facilities must he)). ave evidence th	at all alleged		Account			
I	Lachings unstub	AAC CAIGOIICO (I	urr an annana	1			1	

	of Health Service Re	egulation			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SU		, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(XS) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
N.M.dille, 1, bra gra	The second of the second of a second of			wanimag:			,
		MHL078-3	198	B. WING			र ।7/2021
		mriLurq.		***		1 007	11/2/2/2/1
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			•	TATE, ZIP CODE		
RENEW	NG GRACE RESIDEN	ITIAL HOME		NGS, NC 28		*********	<u></u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICI YMUST BE PRECED SCIDENTIFYING INF	ED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(XS) COMPLETE DATE
V 132	Continued From paracts are investigated to protect residents investigation is in princestigations must be partment within notification to the D	ed and must mai from harm whil rogress. The re- t be reported to five working day	le the sults of all the	V 132			
,	This Rule is not m Based on record re facility failed to rep investigation within notification of the D Review on 03/10/2 Response Improve client #2 revealed: -Date of incident: 0 -Alleged physical a (FS) #15 on 02/19, -Date report and in to Health Care Per 03/03/21. Interview on 03/17	eviews and Inter- ort the result of 5 working days Department. The 1 of a North Car ement System (I 02/19/21. buse against Fo /21. ovestigation originsonnel Registry	views, the an an arcticle for the Initial affindings are: rolina Incident RIS) report for the arcticle former Staff inally submitted (HCPR) was		V132: The facility will ensure to reporesults of all investigation with working days of the initial notion of the Department. This will be by QP and Residential Director needed.	in 5 fication monitor	May 1, 202
	stated: -She had complete Investigation for cl Former Staff #15	ed an IRIS repor ient #2's allegati	t and				

Division of Health Service Ru	sgulation			T	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	**	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	URVEY STED
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	INGS 4 1 d acht de part e servicement et	A. BUILDING: _		5	
	14111 070 30E	B. WING		03/17	/2021
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MHL078-325				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, 61	E, BUILDING A		ĺ
RENEWING GRACE RESIDEN	ITIAL HOME RED SPR	INGS, NC 28	377	125 t	district the second
OBECO (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(XS) COMPLETE DATE
V 132 Continued From pa	age 11	V 132			
-She understood the indicated it was sure 03/03/21She understood the must be reported to days of the Initial research of the initial research of th	ne IRIS report documentation britted to the HCPR on the results of all investigations to the HCPR within five working otification to the Department. cross referenced into 10A COMPETENCIES OF ESSIONALS AND FESSIONALS (V109) for a percent of the corrected within 45 days. We Res. Tx. Child/Adol - Min MINIMUM STAFFING of the sacility within 30 minutes at all adolescents are cared for in lidings, the minimum staffing by to each unit/building. number of direct care staff lidren or adolescents are				

Division of Health Service Regulation (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND FLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 03/17/2021 MHL078-325 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 703 WEST 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A RENEWING GRACE RESIDENTIAL HOME RED SPRINGS, NC 28377 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) JD PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 304 Continued From page 12 V 304 Rule, more direct care staff may be required in the facility based on the child or adolescent's individual needs as specified in the treatment plan. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interviews, the facility failed to meet the minimum staffing requirements. V304: May 1, 2021 The findings are: The facility will ensure to meet the Observation on 03/09/21 at 10:15am of the facility minimum staff to client ratio requirement by stopping all new -3 staff (staff #1, staff #2, House Manager) admission and continue to look for present with 12 clients at the facility. placement to discharge clients until -The Qualified Professional (QP) arrived minimum staffing requirement. This will approximately 30 minutes later at the facility. be monitor by OP and Home Manager weekly. Interview on 03/09/21 client #2 stated: -There had typically been 3 to 4 staff on shift. Interview on 03/09/21 client #5 stated: -There had been 4 to 5 staff on 1st shift. -There had been 3 to 4 staff on 2nd shift. -There had been 2 to 3 staff on 3rd shift. Interview on 03/09/21 staff #1 stated: -She had worked 1st shift. -There had been 4 to 5 staff during her shift. Interview on 03/09/21 staff #2 stated: -He had worked all shifts. -There had been 4 staff on shifts. Interview on 03/10/21 former staff (FS) #13 stated:

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division :	of Health Service Re	egulation		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			7
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER	/SUPPLIER/CLIA TION NUMBER:	, •	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
ANDFEAN	OL COMMO LIGIT	Mean Thin 1922	II IVII I IWATAWAMI W	A. BUILDING:		_	ļ
		36111 076		B. WING		R	7/2021
		MHL078				UQ7 1.1	/4.V4.
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TATE, ZIP CODE		
RENEWI	NG GRACE RESIDEN	ITIAL HOME		3RD AVENU NGS, NC 28	444444444444444444444444444444444444444		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR L	ATEMENT OF DEF Y MUST BE PRECI SC IDENTIFYING	EDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(XS) COMPLETE DATE
V 304	Continued From pa	age 13		V 304			
	-He had worked 2n						1
	-There was suppos -He had worked a :	sed to be 5 sta shift with 2 sta	off on shift. off and shift with 3				
	staff.						
	-The facility had be month.	en short staff	for the past				
	*** *** *** ** *** *** *** *** *** ***	Ins what HO als	nt.				
	Interview on 03/10/ -There had been 3						
	Interview on 03/10/ -He had worked 2r		ated:				
	-me had worked 2r -There had been 4						
	Interview on 03/10 -There had been 4				·		
	- i nere nad peeli 4	to a stall per	31mt.				
	Interview on 03/09	/21 the House	Manager stated:				
	-There had been 1 -There had been 3						
	arrived and 4 staff						
	laterThere had normal	llichaan Eatai	f an chift hut				
	some staff had be						
	-Shifts were from 7	7-3pm, 3-11pn	n and 11-7am.				1
	-There had been 4					;	i
	when a client was -There was suppo-						
	Interview on 03/09	/21 the QP sta	ated:				
	-The facility had be						
	-There was suppo	sed to be 5 st	aff on shift,				
V 318	130 .0102 HCPR	- 24 Hour Rep	oorting	V 318			
	10A NCAC 130 .0		STIGATING AND				
	REPORTING HEA						
	The reporting by h Department of all	iesiin care fac allegations ag	ilities to the ainst health care				

	of Health Service Re	<u> </u>	/5/04 A D SE TELET		(X3) DATE SI	JEVEY
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	COMPLE	
MIND PURE	and the second of the second of the second		L W BOKDING:		R	
		MHL078-325	8. WING		03/17	/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		703 WES		JE, BUILDING A		
RENEW	NG GRACE RESIDEN		INGS, NC 28			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 318	personnel as defining including injuries or done within 24 hou becoming aware of the health care fac	ed in G.S. 131E-256 (a)(1), funknown source, shall be ins of the health care facility of the allegation. The results of illity's investigation shall be epartment in accordance with	V 318		}	May 1, 2021
	Based on record in facility falled to repthe Health Care Powithin 24 hours of The findings are: Finding #1: Review on 03/10/2 Response Improve #2 revealed: -Date of incident: -Alleged physical: (FS) #15 on 02/18 -No documentation client #2 from abuu-IRIS report origin -No documentation allegations within	11:00am. abuse against Former Staff 0/21. n FS #14 neglected to protect 186. ally submitted on 03/03/21, n the HCPR was notified of the 24 hours as required.		The facility will ensure to report as allegation of abuse to the Health C Personnel Registry within 24 Hou Learning about the allegation. This be monitored by QP and Residenti Director as needed.	rs of s will	

DIVISION	<u>of Mealth Service Ke</u>	901191101	T		T	
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/GUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPL	LICU
		,				1
		141 H 1970 DEF	B WING			
		MHLU/8-325	T 4		1 09/1/	IZUL I
NAME OF	SEMUNED AD SHIPPI IER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
tomatic (2)	AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE					
RENEW	NG GRACE RESIDEN	ITIAI CICILIE		·		
		KEU SPR	ings, NC 28			
(X4) ID			·ID			
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL				DATE
IAG	REGULATOR ON L	DO IDENTIFIED IN CHARTION	1743	DEFICIENCY)		
A BUILDING: MHL078-325 MHL078-325 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RENEWING GRACE RESIDENTIAL HOME 703 WEST 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A RED SPRINGS, NC 28377 (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE) PREFIX (REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) A BUILDING: COMPLETED R R O3/17/2021 PREFIX (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE DATE)						
V 318	Continued From pa	age 15	V 318			
	•	**	1			
	-Time of incident: 5	o:uupm.				
	-Allegation of verba	al abuse against FS #14 and	1			
	physical abuse aga	ainst FS #13 on U3/U3/21.				
	-No documentation	staff #7 and staff #8				
	neglected to protec	ct client #9 from abuse.				
				•		
	about the allegation	ns.	1			
	-She had complete	ed an IRIS report and				
	investigation for all	ent #2's allegation against FS				
	#15.					
	-She understood th	ne IRIS report documentation			!	
	1		1			
	investigation for cli	ient #9's allegations against FS				
	#13 and FS #14.	_				
		ompleted on 3/5/21.				
	This deficiency is o	cross referenced into 10A				
	NCAC 27G .0203	COMPETENCIES OF				
	Time R and must h	ne corrected within 45 days.	***************************************			
	t Tables on mer sen 11 interior or	त्रणामा प्रधानकारणे चाम्ध्या प्रस्ताव का प्रसाद स्वाप्त स्वाप्त स्वाप्त स्वाप्त स्वाप्त स्वाप्त स्वाप्त स्वापत				
			V 207			
V 367	27G JUDU4 Inciden	it Keponing Kequirements	V 3Q1			
		CO / INDIDENT				
	10A NGAC 27G .0	004 INCIDENT				
			l			
				4		
	(a) Category A and	d B providers shall report all				
	level II incidents, e	except deaths, that occur during		Name of the state		
			***************************************	Paning		
	consumer is on the	e providers premises or level III	***************************************	4		
	incidents and level	I II deaths involving the clients	1			
	1		1	!		ı

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

Division of Health Service Regulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: _ a. WING MHL078-325 03/17/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 703 WEST 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A RENEWING GRACE RESIDENTIAL HOME **RED SPRINGS, NC 28377** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (XS) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 16 V 367 V 367 to whom the provider rendered any service within 90 days prior to the incident to the LME responsible for the catchment area where services are provided within 72 hours of becoming aware of the incident. The report shall be submitted on a form provided by the Secretary. The report may be submitted via mail. in person, facsimile or encrypted electronic means. The report shall include the following information: reporting provider contact and identification information: client identification Information: (2)(3)type of incident; description of incident; (4)status of the effort to determine the (5) cause of the Incident: and other individuals or authorities notified or responding. (b) Category A and B providers shall explain any missing or incomplete information. The provider shall submit an updated report to all required report recipients by the end of the next business day whenever: the provider has reason to believe that information provided in the report may be erroneous, misleading or otherwise unreliable; or the provider obtains information required on the incident form that was previously (c) Category A and B providers shall submit, upon request by the LME, other information obtained regarding the incident, including: hospital records including confidential (1) information; reports by other authorities; and (2)the provider's response to the incident. (3) (d) Category A and B providers shall send a copy of all level III incident reports to the Division of

4UVN11

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
					R	
		MHL078-325	B. WING		03/1	7/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
RENEW	NG GRACE RESIDEN	TIAL HOME	INGS, NC 2	JE, BUILDING A 1377		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	JEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(XS) COMPLÈTE DATE
V 367	Substance Abuse Sibecoming aware of providers shall send Incidents involving a Health Service Regibecoming aware of client death within sor restraint, the provimmediately, as requivalent of the Category A and report quarterly to the catchment area who The report shall be by the Secretary via include summary In (1) medication definition of a level (2) restrictive the definition of a level (3) searches (4) seizures (4) seizures (5) the total mincidents that occur (6) a statement any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur meet any of the critical mincidents have occur mentions.	elopmental Disabilities and services within 72 hours of the incident. Category A d a copy of all level III a client death to the Division of julation within 72 hours of the Incident. In cases of seven days of use of seclusion wider shall report the death julied by 10A NCAC 26C AC 27E .0104(e)(18). B providers shall send a he LME responsible for the sere services are provided, submitted on a form provided a electronic means and shall information as follows: If or level III incident; interventions that do not meet evel II or level III incident; of a client or his tiving area; of client property or property in a client; number of level II and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III red; and level III and level III and level III and level III red; and level III and le				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A, BUILDING: ____ 8. WING MHL078-325 03/17/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 703 WEST 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A RENEWING GRACE RESIDENTIAL HOME **RED SPRINGS, NC 28377** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) (D PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 367 V 367 Continued From page 18 This Rule is not met as evidenced by: V367: Based on record reviews and interview the facility May 1, 2021 failed to ensure a critical incident report was The facility will ensure all critical submitted to the Local Management Entity (LME) incident report be submitted to the LME within 72 hours as required. The findings are. within 72 hours as required. This will be monitor by QP and Residential Director Review on 03/10/21 of a North Carolina Incident Response Improvement System (IRIS) report for as needed. client #2 revealed: -Incident date: 02/19/21. -Time of incident: 11:00am. -Alleged physical abuse against Former Staff (FS) #15 on 02/19/21. -IRIS report submitted to the LME/MCO on 03/03/21. -IRIS report was not submitted to the LME/MCO within 72 hours as required. Interview on 03/17/21 the QP stated: -She had completed an IRIS report for client #2's allegation against FS #15 on 02/19/21. -She understood the IRIS report documentation indicated it was submitted 03/03/21 and IRIS reports must be submitted to the LME/MCO within 72 hours of learning of the incident. This deficiency is cross referenced into 10A NCAC 27G .0203 COMPETENCIES OF QUALIFIED PROFESSIONALS AND ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS (V109) for a Type B and must be corrected within 45 days. V 503 V 503 27D .0103 Client Rights - Search And Selzure **Policy** 10A NCAC 27D .0103 SEARCH AND SEIZURE POLICY (a) Each client shall be free from unwarranted

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: ___ R B. WING 03/17/2021 MHL078-325 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 703 WEST 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A RENEWING GRACE RESIDENTIAL HOME **RED SPRINGS, NC 28377** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X6) COMPLETE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) (D PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 503 Continued From page 19 V 503 invasion of privacy. (b) The governing body shall develop and implement policy that specifies the conditions under which searches of the client or his living area may occur, and if permitted, the procedures for seizure of the client's belongings, or property in the possession of the client. (c) Every search or seizure shall be documented. Documentation shall include: scope of search; (1) (2) reason for search; procedures followed in the search; (3)a description of any property seized; (4) and an account of the disposition of seized (5) property. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record reviews and interviews, the V503: facility failed to ensure 1 of 3 audited clients ... May 1, 2021 (client #9) was free from unwarranted invasion of The facility will ensure that all clients privacy. The findings are: are free from unwarranted invasion of privacy. This will be monitor by QP Review on 03/10/21 of client #9's record weekly and Residential Director revealed: monthly. -16 year old male. -Admission date 03/23/20. -Diagnoses of Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder of childhood with hyperactivity; Oppositional Deflant Disorder; Intellectual Developmental Disorder Mild and Unspecified Depressive Disorder. Review on 03/09/21 of the facility's video surveillance revealed: -Client #9's full bedroom including his bed had been within view of video camera. Interview on 03/09/21 the house manager stated:

Division of Health Service Regulation (YO) DATE BURNEY WIN REPORTED TO THE TOTAL IN TH (VA) KAS TIDSE VOKOVII IČTIČKI (VA) MOLI II LE MONGOSTAVVISMIS OIMIEMENT OF DEFINENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ B. WING ハマノイ ブノウカウイ MKLII ハフロ_なった NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 703 WEST 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A RENEWING GRACE RESIDENTIAL HOME RED SPRINGS, NC 28377 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION m (X4) ID /ΕΔΩΗ ΛΩΡΩΕΩΤΙΎΕ ΔΩΤΙΏΝ ΩΗΘΗΙ Ο ΒΕ COMPLETE (EVOH DEEKSIENSY WILL BE ODECEDED BY KIT PREFE FRÉTIX TAG DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) V 503 V 503 Continued From page 20 -Room 13 was occupied by client #9. Interview on 03/17/21 the Qualified Professional stated: -She had been aware the video camera showed client #9's bedroom. -No other cameras showed another client's bedroom. -The location on the back hallway camera had been the only camera which showed a client bedroom. V 512 27D .0304 Client Rights - Harm, Abuse, Neglect V 512 10A NCAC 27D .0304 **PROTECTION FROM** HARM, ABUSE, NEGLECT OR EXPLOITATION (a) Employees shall protect clients from harm, abuse, neglect and exploitation in accordance with G.S. 122C-66. (b) Employees shall not subject a client to any sort of abuse or neglect, as defined in 10A NCAC 27C .0102 of this Chapter (c) Goods or services shall not be sold to or purchased from a client except through established governing body policy. (d) Employees shall use only that degree of force necessary to repel or secure a violent and aggressive client and which is permitted by governing body policy. The degree of force that is necessary depends upon the individual characteristics of the client (such as age, size and physical and mental health) and the degree of aggressiveness displayed by the client. Use of intervention procedures shall be compliance with Subchapter 10A NCAC 27E of this Chapter. (e) Any violation by an employee of Paragraphs (a) through (d) of this Rule shall be grounds for dismissal of the employee.

	of Health Service R		<u> </u>		
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
ANILL FEMIN	About a south a south	THE STATE OF STATES AND ASSESSED AS STATEMENT OF STATEMEN	A BUILDING	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	मा∵ाना न गामा मध्याचन ने विकासीकी
					R
		**************************************	I R WING		00/47/0004
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	
		703 WE	ST 3RD AVEN	UE, BUILDING A	
RENEWI	NG GRACE RESIDEI	NTIAL HINDE	RINGS, NC 2		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)
PREFIA	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	CISLEDA	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	
TAG	AEGODAIONI ON	EQUIDMISTRE THE HIS CONTROLLION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	
V 512	Continued From pa	ace 21	V 512		1
		3 — ·		T	
		•	1	V512:	
	This Pulationst M	net as evidenced by:		The facility will ensure that all clien	April 9, 202
		eviews and interviews, two of	i	are protective from harm, abuse, ne	
		(FS) (#13 and #15) abused tw	^	while placed at facility by retrainin	a green
		ents (#2 and #9) and two of si		staff on Harm, Abuse, Neglect and	How
		iff (#7 and #8) and one of thre		to De-escalate the situation. Qualifi	
		protect two of three audited	_	Professional will make sure all staf	
		from abuse. The findings are	:	involved in incident be taken off sh	
		•		immediately until investigation is	
	Finding #1:			completed. QP will begin the intern	.al !
	1	21 of client #2's record	}	investigation by interviewing the	.
	revealed:			involved consumer and completing	a full
	-14 year old male.	e anina mn		body check. QP will report any typ	eof
	-Admission date of	T 10/21/20. ruptive Mood Dysrogulation		abuse, neglect, harm or exploitation	
	Disorder and Anxle		i	appropriate authorities such as NC	
	Discider dia Amin	or monaci.		Department of Social Services, NC	
	Review on 03/10/2	21 of FS #15's record revealed	l:	Health Registry, Police, Guardian	and
	-Date of hire: 11/2		[RN. QP will immediately instruct	
	-Date of separation			Facility Manager to take involved	
		ct training -7/20/20.		consumer to emergency room to be	e '
		ntion Institute - nonviolent cris	ls	evaluated for any injuries. QP will	
	intervention) 07/24	1/20.		submit report to NC IRIS and NC	Health
				Registry within the same day. QP	
	1	th of FS #14's record revealed	ii	interview the person that was invo	1)
	-Date of hire: 06/1			in the incident and other staff that	was
	-Date of separation -CPI - 07/22/20.	n. 93/04/2 L		on shift during the incident. Also,	
	-CFI-VIIZZIZV.			interview the other consumers. If a	
	Review on 03/10/2	21 of a North Carolina Incident	:	neglect and exploitation or any typ	11
		ement System (IRIS) for client		neglect and exploitation of any typ	// O1 _ [
		ubmitted on 03/03/21 revealed			
	-Date of incident: (
	-Time of incident:	11:00am.	***************************************		
		abuco againet FC #15 en	1		
	02/19/21.				
		use of this incident, (the details	3		
		incident). Staff used an	.	•	
	□ :ハラハハハハバラ7年 ひろげん	with as a increment of without	1 1	1	1

Division of Health Service Regulation (X3) DATE SUPVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIONS (VII) I EVOYIME VOWE E MINOVOMY (VO) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: __ **B. WING** 03/17/2021 MHL078-325 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 703 WEST 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A DENEMBRO CDACE RESIDENTIAL HOME RED SPRINGS, NC 283// PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 22 V 512 V 51Z unnecessary force on consumer that has not been taught by CPI Instructor will Hold, Carter Clinic Residential is not trained on Therapeutic Skill hold. The staff is trained on CPI cause grounds for dismissal of the Holding skill. When staff pulled his arm back and employee Qualified Professional and twisted it caused the client to have a fracture in Home Manager will go to the facility as his left arm, QP (Qualified Professional) took staff oog as possible when incident happen. off shift. QP completed a internal investigation." QP will have a designated room to start -"Describe how this type of incident may have internal investigation. QP will instruct been prevented or may be prevented in the future other staff that was not involved in the as well as any corrective measures that have incident to remove consumer from the been or will be put in place as a result of the situation and stay with consumer until incident. The incident could have been prevent by appropriate authorities get to the facility. just taking the computer from the client when he The Residential Director will oversee to was going on inappropriate sites on laptop. If he make sure all trainings are completed was combative towards staff he could have ask and implemented as needed. CPI [Client #2] to go take 5 minutes of calm time. QP instructor will make sure staff are using completed the infernal Investigation. The outcome the correct holding skills and now-to deof investigation was substantiated. Staff was escalating behaviors. This will be taken off shift when the incident occurred. Staff monitor by QP, Home Manager, and will be terminated from Renewing Grace Residential Director as needed. Residential Home." -The local Department of Social Services was notified on 02/19/21. -Facility Substantlated abuse and FS #15 was terminated on 02/26/21. Review on 03/10/21 of a handwritten statement signed by FS #15 and dated 02/19/21 revealed: - After [Client #2] got his laptop took for try to go on inappropriate sites after staff had already prompt him. [Client #2] became verbal...l, [FS#15] prompt [Client #2] to got to his room several time he refused, [Client #2] became more aggressive by try to get up and assault me I [FS #15] grab [Client #2] and [illegible] [Client #2] in a therapeutic still hold [Client #2] because physical aggressive by trying to bite me [illegible word] holding [Client #2] for 20 sec. (seconds). [Client #2] said he was okay and he would stop. | [FS #15) renlied also and released (Client #2) to his

room and started talking to [Client #2] to ask him

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUP! IDENTIFICATION		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		MHL078-325	<u>.</u>	B. WING		3	र ।7/2021
NAME OF	-KOVÍDEK ÖK ŠUPPLÍEK		SIKEEI ALI	unešš, čilit, š	SIAIE, ZIP GOUE		1
RENEW	NG GRACE RESIDEN	TIAL HOME		T 3RD AVENI INGS, NC 28	JE, BUILDING A 3377		
(X4) ID	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENT MILIST RE PRECEDED SC IDENTIFYING INFOR	RY FIII I	ID DPEEW TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF IFACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X8) COMPLETE DATE
<i></i>	Continued From pa was he okay." Review on 03/10/21 statement from FS -Date "2-19-20." -"Written Statement when I witnessed [0 -No additional docu Review on 03/10/21 Staff #1 and the Ho did not witness the client #2 and FS #1 Review on 03/10/21 report for client #2 (-Reason for visit: E -Diagnosis: Broken -Follow up with Orti Review on 03/09/21 03/01/21Fracture was "mild -Will repeat X-rays"If it continues to b (Open Reduction In Review on 03/09/21 surveillance reveals -Date: 02/19/21Video with no sour -Client #2 can be so other clients at a tai room. No laptop or the table in front of -FO #14 is seated c	i of an unsigned h #14 revealed: It: I was sitting on t Client #2]." mentation. I of written statem use Manager reve 02/19/21 incident 5. I of an Emergency stated 02/19/21 rev stated	the couch ents from ealed they between y Room vealed: , note dated quire ORIF deo es at 9:25:19. een two e an open be seen on	V 512	DEFICIENC	Y)	
	feet from client #2At 9:25:45 FS #15 left side and appear conversation, Clien	rs to be engaged i	in a				

Phinima of Hanth Canian December.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COME	SURVEY PLETED
,		A BUILDING:_			₹
	MHL078-325	B. WING			\ 7/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
RENEWING GRACE RESIDENT	CAL HOME	T 3RD AVENU UNGS, NC 28:	E, BUILDING A 377		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL O IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	COMPLETE DATE
touching togetherFrom 9:25:46 to 9:2 his seat and made in sudden action toward his tableAt 9:25:55 FS #15 grand proceeded to be and proceeded to be and proceeded to be and proceeded to be and proceeded to be and proceeded to be and proceeded to be and towards the left his arm is folded bet palm was facing award face remained on the FS #15 continues to above manner. Clier stand up to relieve a placed on his arm at At 9:26:13 as client his arm angle, FS #15 crease of client #2's his wrist to control of showed a rocking mattempted to keep of down on the table. No attempting to bite FS -At 9:26:17 FS #15 to client #2's armAt 9:26:22 FS #15 to client #2's armAt 9:26:22 FS #15 to client #2. Review on 03/17/21 signed by FS #14 ar	with his fingers extended and 25:55 client continued to sit in to threatening motion or reds FS #15 or other clients at grabbed client #2's left arm and back client #2's left arm and back client #2's left arm at #2's back. Client #2's face is begins to bend client #2's face is the effection of client #2's and hind his back. Client #2's at the effection of the e				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			B WINA	The state of the s	F	~
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MHL078-325	B. WING		03/1	7/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
RENEWI	NG GRACE RESIDEN	!	NGS, NC 2	JE, BUILLING A. 1377		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 512	manager/QP. Make abuse, neglect, har Interview on 03/05/.—He had his arm bro-He would not get of FS #15 put his arm "broke." -He went to his roothurting. -He was taken to a -He now has a simyle had an appoint follow up. Interview on 03/11/.—He recalled the inco/19/21. -Client #2 was fuss female staff. -Client #2 was trying-Client #2 had a his to go on inappropriation on inappropriation follow up. -"I was trying to see have put on too multient #2 can be as be getting up. -"I was trying to see have put on too multient #2 was clined was a threat. -When he had clien "tensing" up and "I weight on him."	horities such as home a sure you report any type of m or exploitation immediately." 21 client #2 ctated: oken 2 or 3 weeks ago. off his laptop. In so far behind his back it m and later his arm started medical center for treatment. If and a brace. In ment with Orthopedic for 21 FS #15 stated: sident with client #2 on ing at other clients and the g to go on "porm" sites. Itory of sexual Issues and tried ate sites. Inomputer taken away. In gressive and he seemed to the pressure." If and putting the arm behind a grand putting the arm behind a	V 512	DEFINITION		
	anyone to hurt then -He had worked in never had anything	the field for many years and				

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	TOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF	RVEY
		MHL078-325	B. WING		R 03/17/2	n24
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR RUPPI IER		ORESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/17/2	V . 1
RENEWI	NG GRACE RESIDEN	703 WES	•	JE, BUILDING A		
	ý-µ	RED SPR	INGS, NC 28			
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SO IDELYTHY HAD BE COMMUNICALLY	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE C	(AO) OMPLETE
V 512	Continued From pa	nge 26	V 512			
	and it moved up. -"I feel so bad." -I wanted to know it from the facility had -"I am paying for it what I could have o (client #2) going to -He did not plan an client #2.	(injury to client #2) thinking flone to prevent. Maybe him his room." y injury or aggression toward my mind how it happened and				
	unsuccessful due to There was no abilit Finding #2	v FS #14 on 03/11/21 was o inability to reach via phone. y to leave a voice message.				
	-16 year old male -Admission date 3/2 -Diagnoses of Atter Disorder of childho Oppositional Defiar	ntion Deficit Hyperactivity od with hyperactivity; nt Disorder; Intellectual order Mild and Unspecified				
	-Date of hire: 06/18 -Date of separation -CPI - 07/24/20; Prineglect or exploitat	: 03/03/21. otection from harm, abuse, ion - 07/20/20; Client Rights - n, Physical restraint an				
ivision of H	-Date of hire: 10/01 -CPI - 10/29/20; Pro	otection for harm, abuse, ion -10/29/20; Incident and				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFINERVIES (XI) FROVIDER/GUPPLIER/CLIA (yo) DYLE 20UAEL (XZ) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION -IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: __ B. WING 03/17/2021 MHL078-325 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 703 WEST 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A DESIGNATION OF A PERSON OF INTERPORT RED SPRINGS, NC 28377 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 512 V 512 Continued From page 27 accident reporting - 10/29/20; Client Right's -10/29/20; Seclusion, physical restraint and Isolation -10/29/20. Review on 03/11/21 of staff #8's record revealed: -Date of hire: 01/26/21. -CPI - 02/04/21 Review on 03/11/21 of handwritten statements signed by staff #4 and dated 03/03/21 revealed: -"At approximately 5:45pm staff IFS #131 came back into facility and gave me an incident report to give to house manager [(HM)]. Staff [FS #13] was accompanied by staff [FS #14]. Staff [FS #14] entered the facility also and proceeded down the hall yelling and cursing to confront client [client #9] who was in shower, Staff [FS #14] left building after approximately 90 seconds. Staff IFS #14] was redirected by staff IFS #13]." -"I have knowledge of incident between staff and client earlier this afternoon. I was receiving and checking In...medications in the med office. I was asked by staff [staff #7' Initials] to call House Manager [HM's initials] at approximately 4:58pm and I did so." Review on U3/11/21 of a nanowritten statement signed by staff #7 and dated 03/03/21 revealed: -"At 4:55pm client [client #9] was yelling down the hall At staff ([FS #13]) cussing and calling staff the (N) word and hope his family die so he could ples on there grave that's when ([FS #13]) told client [client #9] to go In his room and ([client #9]) stated that he wont going no where and staff told ([client #9]) to go in his room Again and ([client #91) then steped in Another client Room (Idlent #3] and [client #4]) that staff walked down there returne servere with me we will make the territory to the territory with the control of the servere serveres the servere serveres the s and that's when ([Client #9]) swung on staff ([FS #13]) and [FS #13] and client begun to Fight and

Division of Health Service Regulation

PRINTED: 03/31/2021 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NI IMPER: COMPLETED A GUILDING: Milloto-Ves USI ITIZUZ I NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 703 WEST 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A RENEWING GRACE RESIDENTIAL HOME **RED SPRINGS, NC 28377** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION D (X5)(X4) ID ----L LITTLY DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY V 512 V 512 Continued From page 28 then the staff held client until he calm down." Review on 03/11/21 of a handwritten statement signed by staff #8 and dated 03/03/21 revealed: -"Upon coming off break and entering the facility staff 1 heard consumer [client #9] yelling at staff ([FS #13]) calling him n****r and telling him he wanted to piss on his grandmothers grave, staff 1 he walked on he continued to hear consumer [client #9] yelling obsenities at staff ([FS#13]), staff 1 then tried to redirect consumer [client #9] and tried to convince him to go to his room, consumer (client #9) ignored staff 1 and continued to be verbally aggreesive, staff (IFS #13]) again told him to go into his room and calm down, consumer [client #9] then ran into another consumers room staff ([FS #13]) and consumer [client #9] began to tussle until staff ([FS #13]) could get him against the wall, staff 1 then attempted to keep the other concumers colm and had them go into their rooms." Review on 03/9/21 and 03/12/21 of the facility's video which contained no sound recording revealed: -Location of camera: Back Hall. -Date: 03/03/21. -Time: 16:59 - 17:10 (4:59pm - 5:10pm) -Client #9 stood at the end of the hallway with his body facing the opposite end of the hallway. His back faced the camera. -FS #13 sat in a chair on the opposite end of the

Division of Health Service Regulation

hall/next to common sitting area from client #8.
-Client #6 stood in the door of his bedroom. He had also faced the opposite end of the hall.
-From 4:59:56 to 5:01:17 client #9 and FS #13

-From 5:01:17 to 5:01:48 Client #9 went across the hallway into another client's bedroom and FS

appeared to be in a verbal exchange.

_	2014 10:00 01 10:00 1 to	JAG CHICAGO I			
1	STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION	(או) פטרונותבסיסו ומסו ובסיטו וא	(VI) NR II TIDI E POMETOI ICTIONI	(YR) DATE C	HOVEY
	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	COMPLE	ETED
	1.10	MHL078-325	s. Wing	R 03/17	/2021
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
-	RENEWING GRACE RESIDEN	relat. Heave	T 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A NNGS. NC 28377		
ł				4 - 1 -	

	RED SPRI	NGS. NC 28	377	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 512	Continued From page 29	V 512		
	#13 stood up and spoke towards client #9. Client			
	#9 verbally responded back. Client #9 stood in			
1	the doorway of another client's bedroom then			
ļ	went back into the hall.]		
	-At 5:01:48 FS #13 left his chair and walked	}		
1	towards client #9.]		
1	#From 5.01.50 to 5.02.01 TO #10 grabbed distric			l
	#9's right wrist and client #9 grabbed FS #13's left	1		
1	forearm. FS #13 held client #9 and they struggled			
	for a few seconds both appeared to pull away			
	from the other. Client #9's back was against the	}		
	hall. FS #13 stood in front of client #9 appeared			
	to slightly lean forward with his hand in front of			
	him.			
	-At 5:02:04 Client #9 hit FS #13 on the left			
	shoulder. FS #13 hit client #9 with a closed fist in			
	a punching motion approximately 5 times in his			
	face and upper body.		,	
	-From 5:02:16 to 05:03:27 Client #9 and FS #13			
	interlocked arms. Staff #7 seemed to notice the		ı	1
	Interaction between client #9 and FS #13 and			
	casually walked down the hall with his hands			
	behind his back. Staff #8 shortly followed behind			
	staff #7 while he ate a piece of fruit. FS #13			Ì
	grabbed client #9's tshirt and ripped the T-shirt off			
	of client #9's body and threw it to the floor while			
	client #9 is leaned forward. FS #13 appeared to place client #9 in a headlock. Client #9's upper		,	
	back and shoulders became red. Staff #7 stood			
	against the door of the next bedroom. Staff #8			
	stood further down the hell. Both observed the			
	physical Interaction between client #9 and FS #13			
	and at no time did either staff #8 or staff #7			
	attempt to intervene to protect client #9. Client #9			
	was able to pull his head from under FS #13 arm			
	and release himself from the headlock. FS#13			
	arms continued to be wrapped around client #9.		,	
İ	FS #13 continued to hold client #9 against the			
	wall and both staff #7 and staff #8 turned and			
	walked away in the opposite direction away from			

Division of Health Service Regulation

PRINTED: 03/31/2021 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A BUILDING: _ R 8. WING MHL078-325 03/17/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 703 WEST 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A RENEWING GRACE RESIDENTIAL HOME **RED SPRINGS, NC 28377** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) (D (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) V 512 V 512 Continued From page 30 client #9. -At 5:03:27 FS #13 turned and by pushing and pulling to force client #9 into his room. Client #9 appeared to resist. FS #13 grabbed client #9 about his body, pushed client #9 then the pair went off camera into another corner from approximately 30 seconds. Staff #8 walked towards the pair again and stood a few feet away. -From 5:04:10 to 5:04:25 FS #13 and client #9 returned to camera view and FS #13's arms were wrapped under client #9's arms. Client #9 attempted to get away from FS #13. FS #13 continued to hold client #9 under his arms and pulled client #9 towards his room and then physically pushed/pulled client #9 into his bedroom.

-From 5:04:25 to 5:04:47 FS #13 threw client #9 me that had found discuss much build allow 400 saids him Opening production waves on the stock who is not verse town arm about his neck/head. FS #13 straddled client #9's back while holding his head down. Client #9's knees were on the floor and his upper body on the bed. Client #9 was struck by FS #13 on his side several times. FS #13 then placed his forcass and discovering discutation made, countains picked up client #9's shirt off the floor and threw it into client #9's bedroom and closed the door leaving FS #13 and client #9 in the room alone while FS #13 was straddling the back of client #9.. Staff #7 and staff #8 continued back down the full terrords someone area. -At 5:05:42 FS #13 and client #9 had been in

client #9's bedroom for approximately 50 seconds before FS #13 walked out. -in his bedroom, client #9's face had not been in camera view however he appeared to wipe his face and looked at his hand. Client #9 nhvslcally. examined himself and appeared to look for injuries then sat on his bed.

-FS #13 walked down the hall and staff #8 followed behind him. Client #9 was left

STATE FORM

Division	of Health Service Re	egulation					
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL078-325	B. WING		03/1	₹ 7/2021	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	MORES CITY I	STATE, ZIP CODE			
HANNAHIM PALL I	ESTAINMEL ON AND LINEAR			UE, BUILDING A			
RENEW	NG GRACE RESIDEN	ITIAL HEIMI	RINGS, NC 2	3377	······································	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 512	Continued From pa	ige 31	V 512				
	unattended in his reminute and 50 seconds. At 5:07:40 Staff #4 he approached staff towards client #9's up and glanced out Client #9 appeared injuries sustained. So on the phone then and client #9 appeared injuries sustained. So on the phone then and client #9 appeared injuries sustained. So on the phone then and client #9 appeared injuries sustained appeared injuries sustained #4 went into client to this staff #8 etcode door. The video ended at Review on 03/11/2 signed by staff #7 at 3/4/21 revealed: Title of Training: So and localation. Purposure you use only Chappens also make situation before it gde-escalate situation Class."	had been on the phone when ff #7 and #8 and they walked bedroom. Client #9 had stood the door as staff approached. Upset and showed the staff Staff #4 walked into hall while returned to client #9's room ared to speak towards the returned to client #9's room ally redirected by staff #4. Staff #9's room and closed the door to utside the room payt to the					
	(With) Crisis and H crisisPurpose/Ou sheet" The facility's	low to descellate itline of Training: See attached spolicy had been attached. Abuse, Neglect, Harm and					
	Exploitation and Ex allPurpose/Outlin sheet." Facility's po -un completed trail	camples of e of Training: See attached olicy attached.		·			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILDING:		COMP	'LETED	
,					4	₹	
		MHL078-325	B. WING		<u> 03/</u>	7/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
RENEW	NG GRACE RESIDEN	4 : EAL P3E JNOP"		UE, BUILDING A	•	,	
		RED SP	RINGS, NC 21	3377	······································		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(XS) COMPLETE DATE	
V 512	Continued From pa	nge 32	V 512				
	· '	on 1/26/21 and trained on					
	forms signed by 9 c -"Title of Training: F abuse Immediately If you see a client b remove client from poster in office Also that occur while pro -"Title of Training: In out of controlPurp see a staff getting o immediately call ma poster in office also Interview on 03/09/ -He had been in his him make a phone -FS #13 had confro had not made a pho- FS #13 told him to	ntervene before situation get pose/Outline of Training: if you out of control intervene anager and QP number are in med room." 21 client #9 stated: s room and staff would not let call. onted him about telling HM he one call.		·			
	hardFS #13 had placed and had yanked his -FS #13 had put hir on the bed then had ribsFS #13 told him to he had apologized apologyStaff #7 and staff # nothing had happer -He had a bruise or temple area.	S #13 and FS #13 hit him d him in a "choke hold position s neck up." m in his bedroom and put him d hit him in his head, face and apologize and he did. When when FS #13 hit him for the					

Division of Health Service Regulation

6850

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				R		
		MHL078-325	B. WING		03/17/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, :	STATE, ZIF CODE		
RENEW	NG GRACE RESIDEN	IIII TELIKOT	T 3RD AVEN INGS, NC 2	UE, BUILDING A 8377		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ON (X5)	_	
PRÉFIX TAG		' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLEY	re
V 512	Continued From pa	ge 33	V 512	,		
	-He had been in the came to the facility #13His peers had told facility and was screen interview on 03/09/2-FS #13 had fought -Client #9 had threver #9 said no and wen -FS #13 had threate call.	him and told him to stop lying. I shower when FS #14 had about the incident with FS him FS #14 had came to the earning and yelling. 21 client #2 stated: client #9, with the first punch. 19 to go to his room and client				
	responded and said -Client #9 and FS # punches".	call him that one more time. 13 started "throwing atch on his eye. Client #9 told		,		
	back.	21 client #5 stated: 5 #13 and FS #13 hit him thimself then put client #9 in a				
	-He had been trained -There had not been a since he had been a client #9 had told it make a phone callHe had asked client -Client #9 had stock minutes "talking agging -He had called the it.	oyed at facility about a year. Id in CPI. In any additional trainings				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: __ B. WING MHL078-325 03/17/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 703 WEST 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A RENEWING GRACE RESIDENTIAL HOME RED SPRINGS, NC 28377 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) V 512 Continued From page 34 V 512 to his room. -The HM told him "do not touch [client #9] and let him say what he wanted to say." -Client #9 had went into a peer's bedroom and he had redirected him. -He had asked client #9 to go to his room. -Client #9 told him he had been "waiting to whoop his a**." -Client #9 had punched him and attempted to punch him again. -He admitted he swung and hit client #9 and they had a "little tussle or scuffle" then he held client #9 against the wall. -He had pushed client #9 into the room and he and client #9 "tussled on the bed." -He got client #9 to calm down. -Another staff, he had not known which staff, closed the bedroom door. He left the bedroom. -The other staff present had not intervened. -He grabbed an incident report and told the staff he was going on break and would return. -He had been told to leave. -He had been aware of client diagnoses and understood his mental capacity. Interview on 03/10/21 staff #7 stated; -He had been employed about 5 months. -He had been trained in CPI. -Client #9 and FS #13 had been arouing and he called the HM and told her. -FS #13 told client #9 to hit him and he called the HM again and the HM said take client #9 to his room. FS #13 took client #9 to his room. -He had observed FS #13 and client #9 "tussling" but FS #13 had tried to get client #9 in his room. -He had not assisted FS #13 with client #9. -FS #13 and client #9 went into the room and

Division of Health Service Regulation

staff #7 closed the door so the other client would

not run to see what was going on.

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL078-325	B. WING			R 17/2021	
NAME OF I	PROV IDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
RENEW	NG GRACE RESIDEN		ST 3RD AVEN PRINGS, NC 2	UE, BUILDING A 8377			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF O (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V512	-Another staff spoke kitchen to prepare relief had been in-set Harm and Exploitation incident with client for incident with client for incident with client for in the medication restaff for asked him client had been struthen HM had asked and see what had helient for incident fo	a with the HM and he went to meals. rviced on Abuse, Neglect, ion and Client Rights after #9. I staff #4 stated: eak during the altercation and FS #13. med from break, he had been to call the HM and told him and to call the HM and told him and to call the HM and told him and to call the HM and told him and to call the HM and told him and to call the HM and told him and to call the HM and told him area on his stomach/ribcage area on his stomach/ribcage equired medical attention. rviced to report client abuse. I staff #8 stated: by a staff we stated: by a staff #8 s	49 ST				
	him.						

PRINTED: 03/31/2021 FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: R. WING MHL078-325 03/17/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 703 WEST 3RD AVENUE, BUILDING A RENEWING GRACE RESIDENTIAL HOME **RED SPRINGS, NC 28377** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC (DENT) FYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 512 V 512 Continued From page 36 -He had not intervened because he was in shock and he had not been sure of the facility's protocol because he had never worked in a facility. -Staff #4 told him to stay at the bedroom door of client #9 while staff #4 called the House Manager. -He had observed a red mark on client #9's side near his ribcage. -He had been in-serviced on reporting client abuse. Interview on 3/9/21 the HM stated: -There had been a level II incident report that involved client #9 with allegations against FS #13. -She had received a call about client #9 "acting -She had told staff #7 to let client #9 remain in the hallway and let client #9 talk himself out. -After the incident with client #9, staff had been in-serviced on "immediately stepping in if a client is being abused, reporting abuse" and a house meeting had been scheduled. -She had written out the in-service, talked with staff and had the staff sign it. -Staff had not been re-trained on restrictive interventions. Interview on 3/9/21 and 3/17/21 the QP stated: -There had been an in-serviced training for "assisting staff" with FS #14. -She had been in the process of setting up a de-escalation training. She needed to set a date.

Division of Health Service Regulation

assessed by the nurse.

substantiated for abuse.

- The facility utilized CPI,

was not approved though CPI.

-Client #9 had not received medical care or been

-Client #9 had been monitored by staff and QP.

- FS #15 did not hold client #2's arm correctly and

- FS #15 was terminated effective 02/26/21.

- FS #15's treatment of client #2 was

	OLLIBRIUI SPINICE KE					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
WELL IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		A. BUILDING	A. BUILDING:		PLETED	
						₹
·		MHL078-325	8. WING			17/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		703 18655		*		
RENEW	ING GRACE RESIDEN		INGS, NC 2	IUE, BUILDING A		
WAY IPS	QI BALLADV QTA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	·	***************************************		
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD		(XS) COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
V 512	Continued From pa	ge 37	V 512		······································	
	•	*				
		d reporting abuse during		4. de la constanta de la const		i
		Ith FS #14 on 02/22/21 and after the incident with FS #13		The state of the s		
	and client #9.	Same the incident with L2 #13				
	- The entire facility	staff had not heen				i
		use and neglect or CPI.				
		cheduled for the facility.				
	- A total of three sta	ff had been terminated for the				
		S #14 and FS #15).				
	•	*		The Commence of the Commence o		
		of the Plan of Protection dated		*		
		ted by QP and Residential				
	Director revealed:	AA WARAN WA 1201 A A				
		ction will the facility take to				
		the consumers in your care?		,		
· ·		nal will make sure all staff be taken off shift immediately				
		completed. QP will begin the				
		by interviewing the involved				
		oleting a full body check. QP				
		of abuse, neglect, harm or				
		priate authorities such as NC				
	Department of Socia	al Services, NC Health				
		ardian and Registered Nurse.				
		instruct Facility Manager to				
]		mer to emergency room to be				
	evaluated for any in	uries. QP will submit report to				
	NO INIO BIRD NO HE	alth Registry within the same		•		1
		w the person that was ent and other staff that was				
		cident. Also, interview the				1
		any violation has been found				
		lect and exploitation or any				
		force on consumer that has				
		CPI Instructor will cause				1
ļ	grounds for dismiss					. [
4	-"Describe your plan	s to make sure the above				1
		Professional and Home				1
		ne facility as soon as possible				1
	when incident happe	on. QP will have a designated				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEME	<u>I OT Mealth Service Ri</u> NT OF DEFICIENCIES VOF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
	a many speciments to commenter to the training	DENTIFICATION NUMBERS	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
	MHL078-325		B. WING		R 03/17/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, 8	STATE, ZIP CODE		
DENEW	ING GRACE RESIDEN	WWW. 454004		UE, BUILDING A		
I THU! THE TE	mo orace redicer	RED SPI	RINGS, NC 21	3377		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	G _I	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTE	IN Art	
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR L	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DRE COMPLETE	
V 512	Continued From pa	ge 38	V 512			
	room to start interna	al investigation. QP will			**	
	instruct other staff t	hat was not involved in the				
	incident to remove of	consumer from the situation				
	and stay with consu	mer until appropriate				
	authorities get to the	e facility. The Residential				
	Director will oversed	to make sure all trainings				
	are completed and i	implemented as needed. CPI				
	instructor will make	sure staff are using correct				
	holding skills and ho	ow to de-escalating				
	behaviors."					
	Client #2 and client	#9 had diagnoses to include				
	Disruptive Mood Dy	sregulation Disorder.			Į	
	Unspecified Anxiety	Disorder, Attention Deficit				
	Hyperactivity Disord	er, Oppositional Defiant				
	Disorder, Mild Intelle	ectual Developmental				
	Disability and Depre	ssive Disorder. Their ages				
*****	were 14 and 16 resp	ectively. On 02/19/21 a video				
	recording snowed of	ient #2 as he sat in the				
ĺ	Without any viewel a	approached by FS #15.				
	FS #15 ha nlaced of	vidence of aggression from lient #2's left arm behind				
	client #2's hack with	the palm of his hand facing				
•	out. The back of clie	nt #2's hand was in his neck				
	area at the top of his	(client #2's) back. For				
	approximately 22 se	conds FS #15 continued to				
***	twist and force client	#2's left arm towards the			1	
	neck area. When me	edical attention was obtained,				
	client #2 was diagno	sed with a fractured arm.				
***	Additionally, FS #14	witnessed the abusive				
***************************************	penavior and tailed to	o intervene to protect client	***************************************			
***************************************	#z. Ullent #2 reporte	d he had refused to give up	Messes		ĺ	
WARRATION	mo kayluy and the Pahlad habin i	ore FS #15 put his arm broke his arm, FS #15 was	Address of the Control of the Contro			
** ***********************************	terminated and F9 #	14 was retrained on the			İ	
	colicy she had alress	dy received training on				
***************************************	at/during hire on 07/3	21/20. On 03/03/21 a video	***************************************		·	
-	showed FS #13 appr	oached client #9 in the	***************************************			
	hallway and began to	physically throw multiple	-			
•	punches striking clier	nt #9. FS #13 threw client #9	***************************************			
vision of He	aith Service Regulation		······································			

PRINTED: 03/31/2021 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation FORM APPROVED						
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL078-325		B. WING		R 03/17/2021		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY.	STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>,</u>	
RENEW	ING GRACE RESIDEN	TIAL HOME 703 WEST	SRD AVEN	IVE, BUILDING A		
(X4) ID	STIMMANDY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	NGS, NC 2	<u> </u>	<u>, </u>	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	'AUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED FOR THE APPROPRIED CROSS-REFERENCE)	D BE COMPLETE	
V 512	Continued From pa	ge 39	V 512			
	on his bed face dow #9 across and over punches to client #8 staff #8 witnessed to neglected to protect FS #13. Staff #7 was while FS #13 was of the door and walked FS #14 arrived at the made verbal threats FS #13 and FS#15 of client #2 and FS #14 protect client #2 and These multiple staff above-mentioned ar rule violation for acting neglect and must be administrative penal is imposed. If the vio 23 days, an addition \$500.00 per day will	In and FS #13 straddled client his back while throwing It's right rib area. Staff #7 and he abuse of client #9 and client #9 from the abuse of alked to client #9 and closed it away and did not intervene, a facility later that day and it to client #9. The actions by resulted in harm and abuse at #9. The inaction of staff #7, was neglectful in falling to it client #9 from and abuse.	V 512			